
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ .. 
'" 2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 1143 

DATE: June 3. 1999 (Filing No. S- 404 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

119TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
820, L.D. 1143, Bill, "An Act to Provide Funding for the 
Education Research Institute" 

Amend the amendment by striking out everything after the 
title and before the summary and inserting in its place the 
following: 

'Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

'Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

General Purpose Aid for 
Local Schools 

All Other 

Deappropriates funds to 
partially offset 
appropriations provided for 
the Education Research 
Institute. 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Page l-LR2670(4) 

1999-00 2000-01 

($75,000) ($75,000) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



SENATE AMENDMENT "IJ" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 820, 
L.D. 1143 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

TOTAL 

LEGISLATURE 

Education Research Institute 

All Other 

Provides funds to maintain 
the kindergarten to grade 12 
education database in the 
amount of $75,000 each year 
and funds to support targeted 
research projects in the 
amount of $75,000 each year, 
for a total appropriation of 
$150,000 for each year. The 
Legislature shall contract 
with the University of Maine 
System to continue these 
activities. These funds may 
not be used for travel. 

LEGISLATURE 
TOTAL 

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM, 
28 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 

30 Educational and General 
Activities - UMS 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

All Other 

Deappropriates funds to 
partially offset 
appropriations provided for 
the Education Research 
Institute. 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM 
TOTAL 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION 

Page 2-LR2670(4) 

($75,000) ($75,000) 

$150,000 $150,000 

$150,000 $150,000 

($75,000) ($75,000) 

($75,000) ($75,000) 

$0 $0' • 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



~ 
~ ca· 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

SENATE AMENDMENT "II ii to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 820, 
L.D. 1143 

FISCAL NOTE 

This amendment eliminates the General Fund cost of the bill 
by deappropriating funds from the General Purpose Aid for Local 
Schools account and from the University of Maine System to offset 
the General Fund appropriations included in the bill. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment deappropriates funds from General Purpose Aid 
for Local Schools and the University of Maine System to offset 
the appropriations for the Education Research Institute. 

SPONSORED BY, ~} $iJ 
(Senator MICHAU ) 

COUNTY: Penobscot 

Page 3-LR2670(4) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 


