

	L.D. 1143		
2	DATE: June 3, 1999 (Filing No. S-404)		
4			
б	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.		
8	STATE OF MAINE		
10	SENATE		
12	119TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
14			
16	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 820, L.D. 1143, Bill, "An Act to Provide Funding for the Education Research Institute"		
18			
20	Amend the amendment by striking out everything after the title and before the summary and inserting in its place the following:		
22			
24	'Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting in its place the following:		
26	'Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.		
28	1999-00 2000-01		
30			
32	EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
34	General Purpose Aid for Local Schools		
36	All Other (\$75,000) (\$75,000)		
38	Deappropriates funds to partially offset		
40	appropriations provided for the Education Research		
42	Institute.		
44	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION		

nds.

Page 1-LR2670(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT

	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE L.D. 1143	AMENDMENT "A"	to H.P. 820,
	TOTAL	(\$75,000)	(\$75,000)
2	LEGISLATURE		
4	Education Research Institute		
6			
8	All Other	\$150,000	\$150,000
10	Provides funds to maintain the kindergarten to grade 12 education database in the		
12	amount of \$75,000 each year and funds to support targeted		
14	research projects in the amount of \$75,000 each year,		
16	for a total appropriation of \$150,000 for each year. The		
18	Legislature shall contract with the University of Maine		
20	System to continue these activities. These funds may		
22	not be used for travel.		
24	LEGISLATURE TOTAL	\$150,000	\$150,000
26	UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM,		
28	BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE		
30	Educational and General Activities - UMS		
32	All Other	(\$75,000)	(\$75,000)
34		(#:0/000/	(+,)
36	Deappropriates funds to partially offset appropriations provided for		
38	the Education Research Institute.		
40	BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE		
42	UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM TOTAL	(\$75,000)	(\$75,000)
44		(\$15,000)	
46	TOTAL APPROPRIATION	\$0	\$0''

te de.

Page 2-LR2670(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 820, L.D. 1143

FISCAL NOTE

This amendment eliminates the General Fund cost of the bill by deappropriating funds from the General Purpose Aid for Local Schools account and from the University of Maine System to offset the General Fund appropriations included in the bill.

SUMMARY

This amendment deappropriates funds from General Purpose Aid 12 for Local Schools and the University of Maine System to offset the appropriations for the Education Research Institute.

14 Michaux 16 SPONSORED BY: 18 (Senator MICHAUD)

20 COUNTY: Penobscot

22

2

8

10

R. d. S.

Page 3-LR2670(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT